
 

 

 
 

 

 
Percentage breakdown by value of purchases by category of 

goods and services for 2023 

 
Category of Goods 

 
Percentage of Total 

Information Technology Hardware and Supplies 
 

1.67% 

Office Furniture and Goods  0.66% 

General Supplies  0.25% 

Domestic Kitchenware and Kitchen Supplies  0.05% 

Paper Supplies  0.03% 

Reprography Equipment  0.01% 

Total 
 

2.69% 

Category of Services 
 

Information Technology Service Delivery 

Written Translation Services 

Facility Management Services 

Software Licenses 

Temporary Clerical Or Administrative 

Services Management Advisory Services 

Security and Personal Safety 

Training and Testing Services 

Postal and Small Parcel and Courier 

Services International Cooperation Services 

Telecommunications Media Services 

Insurance Services 

Travel and Food and Lodging and Entertainment Services 

Other Operating Expenses 

Printing Equipment Maintenance 

Library Books & Subscriptions 

Meeting Facilities 

HR Removal and Insurance for Staff 

HR Recruitment 

 
Total 

38.28% 

22.95% 

8.92% 

8.43% 

8.04% 

4.79% 

2.82% 

0.78% 

0.39% 

0.36% 

0.34% 

0.33% 

0.20% 

0.16% 

0.17% 

0.13% 

0.13% 

0.08% 

0.01% 

97.31% 

 


