

Percentage breakdown by value of purchases by category of goods and services for 2023

Category of Goods	Percentage of Total
Information Technology Hardware and Supplies	1.67%
Office Furniture and Goods	0.66%
General Supplies	0.25%
Domestic Kitchenware and Kitchen Supplies	0.05%
Paper Supplies	0.03%
Reprography Equipment	0.01%
Total	2.69%
Category of Services	
Information Technology Service Delivery	38.28%
Written Translation Services	22.95%
Facility Management Services	8.92%
Software Licenses	8.43%
Temporary Clerical Or Administrative	8.04%
Services Management Advisory Services	4.79%
Security and Personal Safety	2.82%
Training and Testing Services	0.78%
Postal and Small Parcel and Courier	0.39%
Services International Cooperation Services	0.36%
Telecommunications Media Services	0.34%
Insurance Services	0.33%
Travel and Food and Lodging and Entertainment Services	s 0.20%
Other Operating Expenses	0.16%
Printing Equipment Maintenance	0.17%
Library Books & Subscriptions	0.13%
Meeting Facilities	0.13%
HR Removal and Insurance for Staff	0.08%
HR Recruitment	0.01%
Total	97.31%